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Tariff Notice No. 1981 /94— Applications for Withdrawal of Approval

NorTick is hereby given that applications have been made for the withdrawal of the following approvals of the Minister of Customs and for the
future admission of the goods at substantive rate of duty:

Rates of Duty P Effective
art : :
Port | Appn. Tariff Goods II |Concession
No. Item Normal Pref. Ref. | Code From To
WN 2090 | 34.02.000 | Coconut monoethanolamide .. .. Free Free 15 [ 203344F | 1/7/78 | 30/6/84
WN 2090 | 34.02.000 | Empilan CME (coconut monoethanolamide) Free Free 15 | 103824K | 1/7/78 | 30/6/85
H.O. 61077 | 70.21.009 | “T-flow™ moisture indicators, when declared Free Free 15 |} 109079 [1/11/78 | 31/3/86
by a manufacturer for use by him, only in
making refrigeration equipment
H.O. 61079 | 73.20.001 | Tube and pipe fittings of iron or steel, in- 5 Aul Free .. 109423Y | 1/7/78 | 30/6/84
cluding stainless steel, 1.5 mm to 51 mm

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made.

H.O.—Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington.
WN-——Collector of Customs, Wellington.

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated
by the identification reference on or before 16 July 1981, Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application
number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to: )

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally; :
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;
(c) Present and potential output; and

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 25th day of June 1981.
J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

Tariff Notice No. 1981/95—Applications for Exclusion from Determination

Norice is hereby given that applications have been made for exclusion of goods as follows from current determinations of the Minister of
Customs and for admission of such goods at the rates of duty prescribed under the substantive Tariff item therefor:

Rates of Duty Part
Port | Appn. Tariff Goods 1I
No. Item Ref.
Normal Pref.
H.O. 12213 | 39.02.145 | Hi-Selon P.V.A. film, for use in making water soluble laundry bags .. 30* DC 25%
NOTE: If approved, the above goods will be subject to the rates Pac free *
of duty prescribed under Tariff Item 39.02.149
H.O. 61080 { 90.28.001 | Post payment self-service equipment for petrol dispensing .. .. 45% Aul 25*
EXCLUDING: Can 25*
Transac 11 Management Control system .. .. .. DC 25*
NOTE: I approved, the above goods will be subject to the rates of Pac Free*
duty prescribed under Tariff item 90.28.009, or at the rates of duty
prescribed under Part II of the Tariff, Reference 99
*or such lower rate of
duty as the Minister
may in any case direct

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objection should be made.
H.O.—Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington.

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated
by the identification reference on or before 16 July 1981, Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application
number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;

(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;
(c) Present and potential output; and

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 25th day of June 1981.
J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.



